TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J. Stephen Scherer, Inc.		04/23/2003	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quiksilver, Inc.
Street Address:	15202 Graham Street
City:	Huntington Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92649
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2444870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦Г

Phone: 949 760 0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QUIKS1.000GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Van Hoosear

TRADEMARK REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0259

900000588

Total Attachments: 1 source=2303_001.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This agreement is between Quiksilver, Inc. ("Quiksilver") having its principal place of business at 15202 Graham Street Huntington Beach, CA 92649 and J. Stephen Scherer, Inc. ("JSSI") having a place of business at 2850 Commerce Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309.

WHEREAS, Quiksilver owns numerous trademark registrations for QUIKSILVER for various goods and services.

WHEREAS, JSSI owns the U.S. trademark registration for QUICKS!LVER. Registration No 2,444,870 for nail pollsh.

WHEREAS, Quiksilver desires to own U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,444,870

WHEREAS, JSSI is willing to essign to Quiksilver all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and registration for QUICKSILVER for nall polish for the payment of \$2,000.

WHEREAS, Quiksliver agrees to pay JSSI the sum of \$2,000 within ten (10) days from the date JSSI executes this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, JSSI agrees to assign to Quikstiver the following and Quikstiver agrees to pay JSSI \$2000:

- 1. Its rights in the trademark QUICKSILVER;
- 2. Registration No. 2,444,870; and
- 3. The goodwill associated with the trademark.

The assignment shall be effective upon receipt of payment by JSSt.

•	J. STEPHEN SCHERER, INC.
	By: Asselven
	Title: Phosicians
	Date: 4-23-03
	QUIKSILVER, INC
	Ву:
	Title:
	Date:

HADOGBUVINIMI-4119,506 (142393

HEREN STINE OF SCHEKER INC